				DatasheetGO
		IC, Transistor, IGBT, Capacitor
		FHP20100 – 100V, Schottky Diode (Rectifier)
			 Posted on February 21, 2021February 22, 2021 by Diode
This is a kind of semiconductor, FHP20100 Datasheet PDF learn more.
Part number : FHP20100
Functions : Schottky diode (Rectifier)
Package information : To-220 Type
Manufacturer : Feihonltd
Image :
The texts in the PDF file :
FHP20100 is a Schottky diode, the product is widely suitable Used for switching power supplies and polarity protection circuits.
Features
1. Low forward voltage drop, low power consumption
2. High speed
1 1.A 2.K 3.A
Available RoHS* COMPLIANT 1 1.A 2.K 3.A 72 VRRM IF(AV) IFSM EAS IRRM dv/dt TJ,TSTG VBR IR=10mA TA=25 VF IF=5A IF=10A TA=25 IR VR=70V VR=100V TA=25
100 TA = 150 °C TA = 125 °C 10 TA = 25 °C 1 0.1 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 (V) 1. ( ) 100 TA = 150 °C 10 TA = 125 °C 1 0.1 0.01 TA = 25 °C 0.001 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 (V) 3. 10 000 1000 TJ = 25 °C f = 1.0 MHz Vsig = 50 mVp-p 100 10 0.1 1 5. 10 (V) ( ) 100 10 Junction to Case V(B,I)20100C 1 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 t 2. (s) () 10 Junction to Case VF20100C 1 0.01 0.1 1 10 t (s) 4. 100 义݅义 9.90 ±0.20 (8.70) ø3.60 ±0.10 TO-220 4.50 ±0.20 1.30 +0.10 –0.05 2.80 ±0.10 (1.70) 1.30 ±0.10 (3.00) (3.70) 15.90 ±0.20 18.95MAX. 9.20 ±0.20 (1.46) (45°) 10.08 ±0.30 13.08 ±0.20 (1.00) 1.27 ±0.10 2.54TYP [2.54 ±0.20] 1.52 ±0.10 0.80 ±0.10 2.54TYP [2.54 ±0.20] 0.50 +0.10 –0.05 2.40 ±0.20 10.00 ±0.20 : 义݅义 3.30 ±0.10 15.80 ±0.20 TO-220F 10.16 ±0.20 (7.00) ø3.18 ±0.10 2.54 ±0.20 (0.70) 6.68 ±0.20 15.87 ±0.20 (1.00×45°) MAX1.47 0.80 ±0.10 (30°) 0.35 ±0.10 #1 2.54TYP [2.54 ±0.20] 2.54TYP [2.54 ±0.20] 9.40 ±0.20 0.50 +0.10 –0.05 2.76 ±0.20 9.75 ±0.30 4.70 ±0.20 义݅义 : [ … ]
Pin arrangement :
FHP20100 PDF File
Information related to components
	Diode FHP20100 -  - Feihonltd
PDF
	Diode WSB20100T - Schottky Barrier Diode - Willsemi - PDF
		This entry was posted in Semiconductor and tagged diode, rectifier. Bookmark the permalink.
		Post navigation
			← Previous Post
Next post →
		Blog Search
					Search for:
		Recent Posts
					AN44010A – Brushless Motor Driver IC – SSOP 32 – Panasonic
					30F124 – GT30F124, 300V, 200A, IGBT – Toshiba
					QCA9533 Dataheet PDF – QCA9533-BL3A Qualcomm
					RJP3049 PDF – 330V, 65A, Renesas IGBT
					BA6688L PDF – Rohm, Servo Motor IC – SIP 12
					L9132 – Power Management System IC – STM
					BA5412 PDF – Dual Power Amplifier – Rohm
					TDG2003AP – Darlington Driver – Toshiba
		Featured Posts
				How to Read Resistor Color Code
	NPN Transistor vs PNP Transistor?
	SRD-05VDC-SL-C – Relay
	HX711 – 24-Bit A/D Converter
	ATmega328P – 8-bit AVR Microcontroller
	28BYJ-48 – Stepper Motor
		Archives
				2024
	2023
	2022
		Datasheet search site
				Datasheet39.com
	Datasheetspdf.com
@ DatasheetGo.com  |    Privacy Policy  |   Contact Us  |  Sitemaps :  1 ,  7 ,  15 ,  New